

Project: ADA TRANSITION PLAN: 2023 CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

KATZER CONCRETE BIG AL'S CONTRACTING, INC

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS/LAND SURVEYORS; TRAVIS CLARK, PE
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605-679-4338
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 574,204.00
 Budget: \$ 522,263.00
 Letting Date: 08/03/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

4513 N. Hillcrest
 Address: Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$76,400.00	\$76,400.00
2	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	1,009.5	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,422.80	\$2.10	\$2,119.95
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	18	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$96.00	\$1,728.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each/Day	60	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
7	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	144	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$7.80	\$1,123.20
8	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
9	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	5	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
10	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	554.0	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,479.00	\$15.00	\$8,310.00
11	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	337.1	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,123.73	\$6.50	\$2,191.15
12	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	880	\$ 8.75	\$ 7,700.00	\$18.00	\$15,840.00
13	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	1,392	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,136.00	\$6.00	\$8,352.00
14	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	3	\$ 34.00	\$ 102.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
15	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFl	1,375.2	\$ 5.40	\$ 7,426.08	\$4.62	\$6,353.42
16	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFl	1,970	\$ 16.80	\$ 33,096.00	\$15.00	\$29,550.00
17	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	10	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$36.00	\$360.00
18	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	113.1	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,107.40	\$65.00	\$7,351.50
19	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	36.7	\$ 20.00	\$ 734.00	\$12.00	\$440.40
20	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	35.1	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.30	\$1.20	\$42.12
21	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	679.8	\$ 0.10	\$ 67.98	\$0.07	\$47.59
22	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
23	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.142	\$ 7,495.00	\$ 1,064.29	\$3,000.00	\$426.00
24	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.02	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 155.60	\$3,000.00	\$80.00
25	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	28.6	\$ 340.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$24.00	\$686.40
26	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	28	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
27	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	24	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
28	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	411.5	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,818.50	\$18.00	\$7,407.00
29	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dipsouts	CuYd	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
30	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	11.5	\$ 20.00	\$ 230.00	\$10.00	\$115.00
31	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	960	\$ 26.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$32.00	\$30,720.00
32	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	131	\$ 238.00	\$ 31,178.00	\$287.63	\$37,679.53
33	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
34	380.4010	6" PCC Filled Section	SqYd	300	\$ 107.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00
35	380.4070	9" PCC Filled Section	SqYd	313	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,690.00	\$195.00	\$61,035.00
36	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	363	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,897.00	\$25.00	\$9,075.00
37	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	206	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$28.00	\$5,768.00
38	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 66	Ft	546	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,748.00	\$41.00	\$22,386.00
39	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 69	Ft	164	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,856.00	\$55.00	\$9,020.00
40	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	23	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$103.00	\$2,369.00
41	650.8060	Concrete Valley Gutter 9" Thick	SqYd	18.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$142.00	\$2,556.00
42	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	5,531	\$ 7.55	\$ 41,759.05	\$9.35	\$51,714.85
43	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	172	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$12.00	\$2,064.00
44	651.0560	6" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1,237	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,318.00	\$18.00	\$22,266.00
45	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	7,169	\$ 13.00	\$ 93,197.00	\$18.00	\$129,042.00
46	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	220	\$ 86.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$107.00	\$23,540.00
47	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	234.8	\$ 98.00	\$ 23,010.40	\$120.00	\$28,176.00
48	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	380	\$ 61.00	\$ 23,180.00	\$65.00	\$24,700.00
49	Special	Manhole/Junction Box Castings Adjust for ADA Accessibility	Each	6	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
50	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
51	110.0630	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	LFl	5	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
52	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	12	\$ 29.00	\$ 348.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
53	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	12	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
54	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	6.33	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 8,767.05	\$1,500.00	\$9,495.00
55	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	625	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,625.00	\$4.00	\$2,500.00
56	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$635.00	\$635.00
57	670.1400	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
58	670.1240	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Right & Left Flange	Each	2	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00
59	670.0100	Adjust Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
60	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	3	\$ 48.00	\$ 144.00	\$42.00	\$126.00
61	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	27	\$ 21.00	\$ 567.00	\$18.30	\$484.10
62	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 23.00	\$ 241.50	\$19.80	\$207.90
63	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4.5	\$ 23.50	\$ 105.75	\$20.40	\$91.80
64	635.8200	2/2"x4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	300	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,175.00	\$8.98	\$2,694.00
65	Special	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Conduit	Each	3	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$1,550.94	\$4,652.82
					Total Bid	\$ 614,958.43	\$	719,141.73